Price range per share  .....   $41.54-$53.74 $35.44-$48.57 $28.37-$39.18 $27.77-$32.61
Number of shares used in per share

calculations:
Basic  .....   141,168   140,122   136,572   136,453
Diluted .....   144,708   144,743   142,439   141,760

(1)	 See Note 3 “Restatements of Consolidated Financial Statements” to Consolidated Financial Statements

The following tables reflect the impact of the restatement on the Company’s consolidated balance sheets
for the first three quarters of fiscal 2007 and 2006, and on the consolidated statements of operations for the four
quarters in fiscal 2006. There was no impact of the restatement on the consolidated statements of operations for
the first three quarters of fiscal 2007.

29

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Quarter Ended June 25, 2006
As reported Adjustments (1)  As restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue .....   $ 525,596 $ —  $ 525,596

Cost of goods sold .....   251,445 (27) 251,418
 Gross margin .....   274,151 27  274,178
Research and development  .....   60,824 11  60,835
Selling, general and administrative .....   53,921 (23) 53,898
 Total operating expenses .....   114,745 (12) 114,733

Operating income  .....   159,406 39 159,445
Other income, net  .....   9,398 — 9,398

 Income before income taxes  .....   168,804 39 168,843
Income tax expense .....   46,655 (260) 46,395

 Net income .....   $ 122,149 $ 299  $ 122,448
Net income per share:

 Basic net income per share  .....   $ 0.87 $ 0.87
 Diluted net income per share .....   $ 0.84 $ 0.85

Number of shares used in per share calculations:
 Basic .....   141,168 — 141,168
 Diluted .....   144,683 25 144,708

(1)	A djustments for stock-based compensation expense (benefit), relating to deemed incorrect measurement
dates, certain stock option modifications and related payroll and income tax expense (benefit) impacts.

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Quarter Ended March 26, 2006
As reported Adjustments (1) As restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue .....   $ 437,423 $ —  $ 437,423

Cost of goods sold .....   217,769 140  217,909
 Gross margin .....   219,654 (140) 219,514
Research and development  .....   61,083 148  61,231
Selling, general and administrative .....   48,303 328  48,631
 Total operating expenses .....   109,386 476  109,862

Operating income  .....   110,268 (616) 109,652
Other income, net  .....   7,828 —  7,828

 Income before income taxes  .....   118,096 (616) 117,480
Income tax expense .....   31,759 (281) 31,478

 Net income .....   $ 86,337 $(335) $ 86,002
Net income per share:

 Basic net income per share  .....   $ 0.62   $ 0.61
 Diluted net income per share .....   $ 0.60   $ 0.59

Number of shares used in per share calculations:
 Basic .....   140,122 —  140,122
 Diluted .....   144,846 (103) 144,743

(1)	A djustments for stock-based compensation expense (benefit), relating to deemed incorrect measurement
dates, certain stock option modifications and related payroll and income tax expense (benefit) impacts.

30

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Quarter Ended December 25, 2005
As reported Adjustments (1) As restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue .....   $358,245 $ — $ 358,245

Cost of goods sold .....   180,735   178 180,913
 Gross margin .....   177,510   (178) 177,332
Research and development  .....   55,742   178  55,920
Selling, general and administrative .....   44,859   142  45,001
 Total operating expenses .....   100,601   320  100,921

Operating income  .....   76,909   (498) 76,411
Other income, net  .....   9,308   —  9,308

 Income before income taxes  .....   86,217   (498) 85,719
Income tax expense .....   8,439   (201) 8,238

 Net income .....   $ 77,778 $ (297) $ 77,481
Net income per share:

 Basic net income per share  .....   $ 0.57   $ 0.57
 Diluted net income per share .....   $ 0.55   $ 0.54

Number of shares used in per share calculations:
 Basic .....   136,572 —  136,572
 Diluted .....   142,525 (86) 142,439

(1)	A djustments for stock-based compensation expense (benefit), relating to deemed incorrect measurement
dates, certain stock option modifications and related payroll and income tax expense (benefit) impacts.

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Quarter Ended September 25, 2005
As reported Adjustments (1) As restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenue .....   $ 320,907 $ —   $ 320,907

Cost of goods sold .....   164,828 91  164,919
 Gross margin .....   156,079 (91) 155,988
Research and development  .....   51,242 150  51,392
Selling, general and administrative .....   45,155 181  45,336
 Total operating expenses .....   96,397 331  96,728

Operating income  .....   59,682 (422) 59,260
Other income, net  .....   8,488 —  8,488

 Income before income taxes  .....   68,170 (422) 67,748
Income tax expense .....   18,679 (210) 18,469

 Net income .....   $ 49,491 $ (212) $ 49,279
Net income per share:

 Basic net income per share  .....   $ 0.36 $ 0.36
 Diluted net income per share .....   $ 0.35 $ 0.35

Number of shares used in per share calculations:
 Basic .....   136,453 —   136,453
 Diluted .....   141,430 330   141,760

(1)	A djustments for stock-based compensation expense (benefit), relating to deemed incorrect measurement
dates, certain stock option modifications and related payroll and income tax expense (benefit) impacts.

31

Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 25, 2007
As reported Adjustments (1) As restated

(in thousands)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  .....   $ 494,807 $ — $ 494,807
Short-term investments .....   638,878   —   638,878
Accounts receivable, net .....   461,365   —   461,365

[…]

2002  .....   13,056 159 (4,082) 9,133
2003 ..... 15,739 (355) (4,942) 10,442
2004  .....   10,448 (1,061) (3,885) 5,502
Cumulative through June 27, 2004 . . . . .   91,202 836 (28,827) 63,211
2005  .....   2,724 136 (771) 2,089
2006  .....   1,225 272 (952) 545
Total  .....   $ 95,151 $ 1,244 $(30,550) $65,845

44

The financial statement effect of the restatement on previously reported stock-based compensation expense,
including income tax effect by year, is as follows (in thousands):

Fiscal Year

Stock-based
compensation

expense, as
previously
reported

Stock-based
compensation

expense
adjustments

Stock-based
compensation

expense, as
restated

Income tax
benefit

relating to
restated

stock-based
compensation

expense

Restated
stock-based

compensation
expense,

net of
income tax

1997 .....   $ — $ 1,770 $ 1,770 $ (668) $ 1,102
1998 .....   — 2,352 2,352 (132) 2,220
1999 .....   — 5,291 5,291 (1,234) 4,057
2000  .....   — 19,151 19,151 (6,423) 12,728
2001 .....   542 23,395 23,937 (6,961) 16,976
2002  .....   1,724 13,056 14,780 (4,698) 10,082
2003 ..... 593 15,739 16,332 (5,116) 11,216
2004  .....   3,167 10,448 13,615 (4,537) 9,078
Cumulative through June 27, 2004 . . . .   6,026 91,202 97,228 (29,769) 67,459
2005  .....   864 2,724 3,588 (1,086) 2,502
2006  .....   22,768 1,225 23,993 (5,211) 18,782
Total  .....   $29,658 $95,151 $124,809 $(36,066) $ 88,743

As a result of these adjustments, the Company’s audited consolidated financial statements and related
disclosures as of June 25, 2006 and for each of the two years in the period ended June 25, 2006 have been
restated. The Company also recorded adjustments affecting previously-reported financial statements for fiscal
years 1996 through 2004, the effects of which are summarized in cumulative adjustments to additional paid-in
capital, deferred stock-based compensation, and retained earnings as of June 27, 2004.

Late SEC Filings and NASDAQ Delisting Proceedings

On August 27, 2007, the Company received a NASDAQ Staff Determination letter stating that, as a result